Actual
Catalog Number: SPTC50/10M
Product ID: 7TCA296100R0188
EAN Number: 05020963018138
Status: Active
Highly Flexible Conduit, 1-1/2 Inch, Nominal Conduit Size 50mm, Outside Diameter 56.0mm,
Inside Diameter 48.4mm, Static Bend Radius 90mm, Reel Length 10 Meters, Galvanised
Steel Core with PVC Jacket and Tinned Copper Overbraid, Black
• Very high UV resistance
• High flexibility
• Medium fatigue life
• High mechanical, high abrasion resistance
• Self extinguishing
• High EMI screen rate
• Machine Building
• External Safety Critical Areas
• Hospitals
North American Specifications (UNSPSC)
UNSPSC 39131706 Electrical conduit
IGCC 5535 Electrical conduit
Brand Name Adaptaflex
Type High Flexibility Conduit
Special Features Very High UV Protection
Application Indoors / Outdoors - Enhanced EMI Screen - High
Abrasion Resistance
Trade Size 1-1/2 Inch
Outside Diameter 56.0mm
Inside Diameter 48.4mm
Length 10 Meters
Radius 90mm
Flexibility High
Material Galvanized Steel Core, Tinned Copper Overbraid
with PVC Jacket
Color Black
European Specifications (ETIM)
ETIM EC001179 Protective metallic hose
Nominal diameter 50mm
Nominal size in inch 1 1/2 inch
Outer diameter 56mm
Inner diameter 48.4mm
Material Steel
Surface protection Other
Sheathing material 1st coating PVC
Sheathing material 2nd coating (exterior) Other
Operating temperature -15-+70°C
Degree of protection (IP) IP54
Weight 0.939kg/m
Colour Black
Bending strength Flexible
Packaging
Outer Quantity 1
Outer Dimensions (inches) 1x1x1
Weight Uom 25.49 lbs. Each
For further technical assistance, please contact us...
Thomas & Betts - USA
8155 T&B Blvd.
Memphis, TN 38125
T&B Technical Support
MS 3B-50
8155 T&B Blvd.
Memphis, TN 38125
Hours: 7AM - 6PM CDT
Monday-Friday
Phone: (888) 862-3289
Fax: (901) 252-1321